Wisconsin, as a party to a crime, did recklessly endanger the safety of RC, under circumstances which 
show utter disregard for human life, contrary to sec. 941.30(1), 939.50(3)(f), 939.05, 939.63(1)(b) Wis. 
Stats. 

Upon conviction for this offense, a Class F Felony, the defendants may be fined not more than Twenty 
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), or imprisoned not more than twelve (12) years and six (6) months, or 
both.  

And further, invoking the provisions of sec. 939.63(1)(b) Wis. Stats., because the defendant committed 
this offense while using a dangerous weapon, the maximum term of imprisonment for the felony may be

[...]

Wisconsin, as a party to a crime, did recklessly endanger the safety of RC, under circumstances which 
show utter disregard for human life, contrary to sec. 941.30(1), 939.50(3)(f), 939.05, 939.63(1)(b) Wis. 
Stats. 

Upon conviction for this offense, a Class F Felony, the defendants may be fined not more than Twenty 
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), or imprisoned not more than twelve (12) years and six (6) months, or 
both.  

And further, invoking the provisions of sec. 939.63(1)(b) Wis. Stats., because the defendant committed 
this offense while using a dangerous weapon, the maximum term of imprisonment for the felony may be